
PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD PUNTOS
1 PABLO VEGA TORRES 17' 01'' AUTONOMA 0,000
2 LAZARO VICENTE PEREZ 17' 05'' EUROPEA 1,132
3 PEDRO SANZ MESA 17' 06'' POLITECNICA 2,165
4 RICARDO RODRIGUEZ MARSAL 17' 24'' AUTONOMA 3,759
5 MIGUEL MANSO SILVAN 17' 45'' AUTONOMA 5,462
6 GREGORIO VACAS FERNANDEZ 17' 46'' ALCALA 6,495
7 FRANCISCO JOSE CALVO LEYTON 17' 49'' ALCALA 7,594
8 JESUS MERINO OVIEDO 17' 50'' ALCALA 8,627
9 ANTONIO GARCIA SOBRADO 17' 50'' AUTONOMA 9,627
10 DIEGO CASTILLO VICIANO 17' 58'' AUTONOMA 10,891
11 JAVIER LAMONEDA PRIETO 18' 07'' EUROPEA 12,198
12 MARCOS JIMENEZ RODRIGUEZ 18' 18'' COMPLUTENSE 13,561
13 RAUL RAMOS SANZ 18' 35'' ALCALA 15,132
14 JORGE JUAN FERNANDEZ CABALLERO 18' 39'' CARLOS III 16,264
15 MIGUEL ANGEL PADILLA GOMEZ 18' 40'' UNED 17,297
16 OSCAR ALVAREZ CARRILLO 18' 49'' COMPLUTENSE 18,594
17 JOSE IGNACIO VARO JIMENEZ 18' 49'' COMPLUTENSE 19,594
18 ANTONIO GALLARDO DEL RIO 18' 55'' CARLOS III 20,792
19 PEDRO GARCIA ALVAREZ 18' 58'' COMPLUTENSE 21,891
20 JAIME MENENDEZ DE LUARCA ZUMALACARREGUI 19' 07'' EUROPEA 23,198
21 JAVIER SALAZAR RIVAS 19' 08'' UNED 24,231
22 LUIS MANUEL NIETO RIO 19' 10'' CARLOS III 25,297
23 ASIER ZUBIAGA MONSALVE 19' 24'' AUTONOMA 26,759
24 EUSEBIO VALERO SANCHEZ 19' 33'' POLITECNICA 28,066
25 PEDRO APARICIO BETRIAN 19' 36'' NEBRIJA 29,165
26 JOSE MARIA ESCOBAR VELASCO 19' 40'' COMPLUTENSE 30,297
27 JOSE MANUEL SANCHEZ MORGADO 19' 46'' AUTONOMA 31,495
28 JORGE BOTELLA LOPEZ-PALOMINO 19' 48'' UNED 32,561
29 IGNACIO GARCIA NAVAS 19' 57'' UNED 33,858
30 ANGEL LUIS CUBAS MENDEZ 20' 07'' COMPLUTENSE 35,198
31 ALFREDO ARRABAL PASCUAL 20' 09'' COMILLAS 36,264
32 MANUEL DOMINGUEZ VALCARCEL 20' 11'' CARLOS III 37,330
33 FRANCISCO JAVIER LUCAS PONCE 20' 14'' UNED 38,429
34 JUAN JOSE TORRES PLAZA 20' 17'' UNED 39,528
35 JOSE GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ ROJO 20' 17'' COMILLAS 40,528
36 JORGE ALONSO HUETE 20' 22'' COMPLUTENSE 41,693
37 JOSE DANIEL MUÑOZ FRIAS 20' 25'' COMILLAS 42,792
38 JESUS MENESES ALONSO 20' 30'' CARLOS III 43,957
39 CARLOS PENALVA UCLES 20' 35'' POLITECNICA 45,132
40 JUAN ANTONIO GARCIA ALARCON 20' 36'' EUROPEA 46,165
41 JUAN ABURTO BASELGA 20' 40'' AUTONOMA 47,297
42 DANIEL GARCIA HERNANDEZ 20' 42'' UNED 48,363
43 JULIO ABUJETA DE LA FUENTE 20' 43'' COMPLUTENSE 49,396
44 HECTOR GARCIA SASTRE 20' 47'' CARLOS III 50,528
45 PEDRO PABLO LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ 21' 09'' POLITECNICA 52,264
46 DAVID VAZQUEZ PASCUAL 21' 13'' NEBRIJA 53,396
47 JOSE FELIPE VARONA ARCHE 21' 18'' COMPLUTENSE 54,561
48 JUAN MANUEL RIAZA ESQUILAS 21' 20'' POLITECNICA 55,627
49 LUCIO GONZALEZ MONTALVO 21' 26'' COMPLUTENSE 56,825
50 LUIS MUÑOZ GONZALEZ 21' 29'' SAN PABLO 57,924
51 ALVARO CAMARGO ARRANZ 21' 36'' COMPLUTENSE 59,165
52 FERNANDO GUERRERO GARCIA 21' 40'' UNED 60,297
53 ANGEL BENITO GALLARDO 21' 40'' COMPLUTENSE 61,297
54 FERNANDO FERNANDEZ PALACIOS 21' 53'' COMPLUTENSE 62,726
55 GONZALO LOPEZ DE NOVALES MOLINA 21' 58'' COMILLAS 63,891
56 ALBERTO GALLEGO LINARES 21' 59'' UNED 64,924
57 ANDRES SANCHEZ FRANCO 22' 19'' UNED 66,594
58 PAWEL TYMCZYSZYN 22' 20'' CARLOS III 67,627
59 RAMI DELEQ GARCIA 22' 23'' CARLOS III 68,726
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60 MAXIMO PAJARES SOTO 22' 29'' UNED 69,924
61 JAIME GALLEGO PALOMO 22' 37'' COMPLUTENSE 71,198
62 ANGEL GARCIA PEREZ 22' 42'' AUTONOMA 72,363
63 JAVIER DE LA RIVA PEREZ 23' 32'' POLITECNICA 75,033
64 DANIEL MARTIN RUANO 23' 54'' CARLOS III 76,759
65 CARLOS RABADAN CARRERO 23' 54'' CARLOS III 77,759
66 ANDRES AGUDO ARAQUE 23' 55'' CARLOS III 78,792
67 JUAN PRADEL MONDEDEU 24' 13'' COMILLAS 80,396
68 FERNANDO CALVO IBAÑEZ 24' 20'' UNED 81,627
69 JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ CARRASCO 24' 25'' COMILLAS 82,792
70 ANGEL MANUEL MORENO MOLINA 25' 09'' CARLOS III 85,264
71 RUBEN GONZALEZ MARTIN 25' 14'' CARLOS III 86,429
72 OSCAR ALVAREZ CAAMAÑO 25' 21'' CARLOS III 87,660
73 MANUEL ANGEL RUANO GUTIERREZ 27' 04'' UNED 92,099
74 ELOY MULERO GUTIERREZ 27' 37'' POLITECNICA 94,198

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 PABLO VEGA TORRES 17' 01'' AUTONOMA
4 RICARDO RODRIGUEZ MARSAL 17' 24'' AUTONOMA
5 MIGUEL MANSO SILVAN 17' 45'' AUTONOMA
9 ANTONIO GARCIA SOBRADO 17' 50'' AUTONOMA
10 DIEGO CASTILLO VICIANO 17' 58'' AUTONOMA

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
12 MARCOS JIMENEZ RODRIGUEZ 18' 18'' COMPLUTENSE
16 OSCAR ALVAREZ CARRILLO 18' 49'' COMPLUTENSE
17 JOSE IGNACIO VARO JIMENEZ 18' 49'' COMPLUTENSE
19 PEDRO GARCIA ALVAREZ 18' 58'' COMPLUTENSE
26 JOSE MARIA ESCOBAR VELASCO 19' 40'' COMPLUTENSE

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
14 JORGE JUAN FERNANDEZ CABALLERO 18' 39'' CARLOS III
18 ANTONIO GALLARDO DEL RIO 18' 55'' CARLOS III
22 LUIS MANUEL NIETO RIO 19' 10'' CARLOS III
32 MANUEL DOMINGUEZ VALCARCEL 20' 11'' CARLOS III
38 JESUS MENESES ALONSO 20' 30'' CARLOS III

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
15 MIGUEL ANGEL PADILLA GOMEZ 18' 40'' UNED
21 JAVIER SALAZAR RIVAS 19' 08'' UNED
28 JORGE BOTELLA LOPEZ-PALOMINO 19' 48'' UNED
29 IGNACIO GARCIA NAVAS 19' 57'' UNED
33 FRANCISCO JAVIER LUCAS PONCE 20' 14'' UNED

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
3 PEDRO SANZ MESA 17' 06'' POLITECNICA
24 EUSEBIO VALERO SANCHEZ 19' 33'' POLITECNICA
39 CARLOS PENALVA UCLES 20' 35'' POLITECNICA
45 PEDRO PABLO LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ 21' 09'' POLITECNICA
48 JUAN MANUEL RIAZA ESQUILAS 21' 20'' POLITECNICA

4ª UNED, 126 PUNTOS
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1ª UNIVERSIDAD AUTONOMA, 29 PUNTOS

2ª UNIVERSIDAD COMPLUTENSE, 90 PUNTOS

3ª UNIVERSIDAD CARLOS III, 124 PUNTOS

5ª UNIVERSIDAD POLITECNICA, 159 PUNTOS

6ª UNIVERSIDAD DE COMILLAS, 225 PUNTOS
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PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
31 ALFREDO ARRABAL PASCUAL 20' 09'' COMILLAS
35 JOSE GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ ROJO 20' 17'' COMILLAS
37 JOSE DANIEL MUÑOZ FRIAS 20' 25'' COMILLAS
55 GONZALO LOPEZ DE NOVALES MOLINA 21' 58'' COMILLAS
67 JUAN PRADEL MONDEDEU 24' 13'' COMILLAS

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 PABLO VEGA TORRES 17' 01'' AUTONOMA
2 LAZARO VICENTE PEREZ 17' 05'' EUROPEA
3 PEDRO SANZ MESA 17' 06'' POLITECNICA
4 GREGORIO MERCHAN ESCOBAR 17' 22'' INDEPENDIENTES
5 RICARDO RODRIGUEZ MARSAL 17' 24'' AUTONOMA
6 FRANCISCO JAVIER BARRIL DUQUE 17' 26'' INDEPENDIENTES
7 MIGUEL MANSO SILVAN 17' 45'' AUTONOMA
8 GREGORIO VACAS FERNANDEZ 17' 46'' ALCALA
9 FRANCISCO JOSE CALVO LEYTON 17' 49'' ALCALA
10 JESUS MERINO OVIEDO 17' 50'' ALCALA
11 ANTONIO GARCIA SOBRADO 17' 50'' AUTONOMA
12 CESAR RUIZ CABALLERO 17' 54'' INDEPENDIENTES
13 DIEGO CASTILLO VICIANO 17' 58'' AUTONOMA
14 ANGEL LUIS RODRIGUEZ BARRIOS 18' 03'' INDEPENDIENTES
15 JAVIER LAMONEDA PRIETO 18' 07'' EUROPEA
16 JESUS LOPEZ HIDALGO 18' 14'' INDEPENDIENTES
17 MARCOS JIMENEZ RODRIGUEZ 18' 18'' COMPLUTENSE
18 OSCAR BASTANTE GORIBA 18' 24'' INDEPENDIENTES
19 JOAQUIN CABELLO BALLESTEROS 18' 28'' INDEPENDIENTES
20 ISRAEL YAGUE SANCHEZ 18' 30'' INDEPENDIENTES
21 RAUL RAMOS SANZ 18' 35'' ALCALA
22 JORGE JUAN FERNANDEZ CABALLERO 18' 39'' CARLOS III
23 MIGUEL ANGEL PADILLA GOMEZ 18' 40'' UNED
24 JAVIER GARCIA WEST 18' 48'' INDEPENDIENTES
25 OSCAR ALVAREZ CARRILLO 18' 49'' COMPLUTENSE
26 JOSE IGNACIO VARO JIMENEZ 18' 49'' COMPLUTENSE
27 ANTONIO GALLARDO DEL RIO 18' 55'' CARLOS III
28 PEDRO GARCIA ALVAREZ 18' 58'' COMPLUTENSE
29 JAIME MENENDEZ DE LUARCA ZUMALACARREGUI 19' 07'' EUROPEA
30 JAVIER SALAZAR RIVAS 19' 08'' UNED
31 LUIS MANUEL NIETO RIO 19' 10'' CARLOS III
32 ALBERTO SALGADO CORTES 19' 12'' INDEPENDIENTES
33 ANTONIO IGUALADOR FERNANDEZ 19' 19'' INDEPENDIENTES
34 ASIER ZUBIAGA MONSALVE 19' 24'' AUTONOMA
35 RAFAEL SORRIBAS MOLLON 19' 30'' INDEPENDIENTES
36 JESUS PEDRO GARCIA MARTIN 19' 31'' INDEPENDIENTES
37 EUSEBIO VALERO SANCHEZ 19' 33'' POLITECNICA
38 PEDRO APARICIO BETRIAN 19' 36'' NEBRIJA
39 JOSE MARIA ESCOBAR VELASCO 19' 40'' COMPLUTENSE
40 JOSE MANUEL SANCHEZ MORGADO 19' 46'' AUTONOMA
41 JORGE BOTELLA LOPEZ-PALOMINO 19' 48'' UNED
42 IGNACIO GARCIA NAVAS 19' 57'' UNED
43 JOSE ANTONIO GARCIA PAJARES 20' 00'' INDEPENDIENTES
44 LORENZO MARTINEZ CHUECA 20' 05'' INDEPENDIENTES
45 ANGEL LUIS CUBAS MENDEZ 20' 07'' COMPLUTENSE
46 ALFREDO ARRABAL PASCUAL 20' 09'' COMILLAS
47 MANUEL DOMINGUEZ VALCARCEL 20' 11'' CARLOS III
48 FRANCISCO JAVIER LUCAS PONCE 20' 14'' UNED
49 JUAN JOSE TORRES PLAZA 20' 17'' UNED
50 JOSE GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ ROJO 20' 17'' COMILLAS
51 JORGE ALONSO HUETE 20' 22'' COMPLUTENSE
52 JOSE DANIEL MUÑOZ FRIAS 20' 25'' COMILLAS
53 JESUS MENESES ALONSO 20' 30'' CARLOS III
54 SANTIAGO MORATILLA HONTORIA 20' 31'' INDEPENDIENTES
55 CARLOS PENALVA UCLES 20' 35'' POLITECNICA
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56 JUAN ANTONIO GARCIA ALARCON 20' 36'' EUROPEA
57 FRANCISCO JAVIER GARCIA DOMINGUEZ 20' 36'' INDEPENDIENTES
58 JUAN ABURTO BASELGA 20' 40'' AUTONOMA
59 DANIEL GARCIA HERNANDEZ 20' 42'' UNED
60 JULIO ABUJETA DE LA FUENTE 20' 43'' COMPLUTENSE
61 HECTOR GARCIA SASTRE 20' 47'' CARLOS III
62 FEDERICO GARCIA SANZ 21' 08'' INDEPENDIENTES
63 PEDRO PABLO LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ 21' 09'' POLITECNICA
64 DAVID VAZQUEZ PASCUAL 21' 13'' NEBRIJA
65 JOSE FELIPE VARONA ARCHE 21' 18'' COMPLUTENSE
66 JUAN MANUEL RIAZA ESQUILAS 21' 20'' POLITECNICA
67 LUCIO GONZALEZ MONTALVO 21' 26'' COMPLUTENSE
68 FERNANDO SANZ LOPEZ-POZUELO 21' 28'' INDEPENDIENTES
69 BORJA SABIO GALLEGO 21' 28'' INDEPENDIENTES
70 LUIS MUÑOZ GONZALEZ 21' 29'' SAN PABLO
71 ALVARO CAMARGO ARRANZ 21' 36'' COMPLUTENSE
72 FERNANDO GUERRERO GARCIA 21' 40'' UNED
73 ANGEL BENITO GALLARDO 21' 40'' COMPLUTENSE
74 JOSE LUIS MACHOTA VADILLO 21' 48'' INDEPENDIENTES
75 FERNANDO FERNANDEZ PALACIOS 21' 53'' COMPLUTENSE
76 GONZALO LOPEZ DE NOVALES MOLINA 21' 58'' COMILLAS
77 ALBERTO GALLEGO LINARES 21' 59'' UNED
78 ALBERTO ELVIRA CHICHARRO 22' 06'' INDEPENDIENTES
79 FRANCISCO JOSE CASTRO CHAPARRO 22' 08'' INDEPENDIENTES
80 JESUS GARCIA GARCIA 22' 10'' INDEPENDIENTES
81 ANDRES SANCHEZ FRANCO 22' 19'' UNED
82 PAWEL TYMCZYSZYN 22' 20'' CARLOS III
83 RAMI DELEQ GARCIA 22' 23'' CARLOS III
84 MAXIMO PAJARES SOTO 22' 29'' UNED
85 JAIME GALLEGO PALOMO 22' 37'' COMPLUTENSE
86 ANGEL GARCIA PEREZ 22' 42'' AUTONOMA
87 JOSE MANUEL GAGO MORGADO 22' 43'' INDEPENDIENTES
88 DAVID MARTIN PEREZ 22' 50'' INDEPENDIENTES
89 ALBERTO GOMEZ RAMIREZ 23' 02'' INDEPENDIENTES
90 ALBERTO SUAZO DIAZ 23' 07'' INDEPENDIENTES
91 JAVIER DE LA RIVA PEREZ 23' 32'' POLITECNICA
92 FRANCISCO JAVIER ALVAREZ RAEZ 23' 35'' INDEPENDIENTES
93 JESUS ARRANZ SANTAMARIA 23' 45'' INDEPENDIENTES
94 DANIEL MARTIN RUANO 23' 54'' CARLOS III
95 CARLOS RABADAN CARRERO 23' 54'' CARLOS III
96 ANDRES AGUDO ARAQUE 23' 55'' CARLOS III
97 JUAN PRADEL MONDEDEU 24' 13'' COMILLAS
98 FERNANDO CALVO IBAÑEZ 24' 20'' UNED
99 JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ CARRASCO 24' 25'' COMILLAS
100 RAFAEL GUERRA PEREZ 24' 32'' INDEPENDIENTES
101 JAVIER SANZ PEREZ 24' 37'' INDEPENDIENTES
102 ANGEL MANUEL MORENO MOLINA 25' 09'' CARLOS III
103 RUBEN GONZALEZ MARTIN 25' 14'' CARLOS III
104 OSCAR ALVAREZ CAAMAÑO 25' 21'' CARLOS III
105 MANUEL ANGEL RUANO GUTIERREZ 27' 04'' UNED
106 ELOY MULERO GUTIERREZ 27' 37'' POLITECNICA
107 HILARIO RIVERA RAMIREZ 27' 57'' INDEPENDIENTES
108 MIGUEL ANGEL MUÑOZ DELEYTO 27' 57'' INDEPENDIENTES
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